# Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

## State v. Keandrae J. Reed

## Appeal Number 2020AP001921 - CR

**Court of Appeals District 1** 

#### **CASE HISTORY**

Status OCCD	CA	Filing Date 07-28-2021 W.2d 592	Anticipated Due Date	Activity Cites
OCCD		07-28-2021 is. 2d 797		Cites
OCCD		07-28-2021 ent: Opinion O	rdered Unpublished	Opinion Ordered Unpublished
OCCD	CA	07-19-2021		Remittitur
OCCD	Judge Opinio Decisio Order	06-02-2021 Panel: White n: Opinion on: Affirmed Pa Text: Order aff ent: Opinion/D	irmed	Opinion/Decision
OCCD	CA	05-12-2021		Submitted on Briefs
OCCD	CA	05-11-2021		Record and Briefs Sent to District 1
OCCD		05-10-2021 sy: Kelsey Boe	hm	Reply Brief Reply Brief of Appellant Keandrae J. Reed
OCCD		04-23-2021 sy: Alexander [	Dyer	Brief of Respondent(s) Brief of Respondent
OCCD		03-24-2021 sy: Alexander [	Dyer	Motion to Extend Time

Page 1 of 3

Submit Date: 3-24-2021 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 3-25-2021

IT IS ORDERED that the deadline for the State to file the respondents brief in this matter is extended to

April 23, 2021.

See BRS event due on 4-23-2021

OCCD CA 03-08-2021

Notice of Appearance

Comment: ADA Dyer appears for State

OCCD CA 02-24-2021

Brief & Appx of Appellant(s)

**Brief of Appellant** 

Filed By: Kelsey Boehm

OCCD CA 02-19-2021

Letter/Correspondence

Comment: Atty. Boehm's request for case to be placed in efiling voluntary pilot program

OCCD CA 01-21-2021

Notice of Appearance

Comment: Filed by Atty.'s Kelsey C. Boehm and Sarah E. Rieger appearing for the DEF-APP

OCCD CA 01-15-2021

Motion to Extend Time

Filed By: Kimberly Dodd Submit Date: 1-15-2021 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 1-19-2021

IT IS ORDERED that the deadline for Reed to file the appellants brief and appendix is extended to

February 24, 2021.

See BAP event due on 2-24-2021

OCCD CA 01-06-2021

Supplement to Record

Comment: 41-2 to 43-1, ELECTRONICALLY FILED

OCCD CA 12-16-2020

Court Order

IT IS ORDERED that by December 29, 2020, counsel for Keandrae J. Reed shall file with the clerk of the circuit court a properly signed amended notice of appeal.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if the amended notice of appeal is filed, the requirement of WIS. STAT. RULE 809.11(2) of transmittal of the notice and circuit court record of the case is waived; it is only necessary for the clerk of the circuit court to forward the amended notice of appeal to this court.

OCCD CA 12-15-2020

Record

Comment: 1-2 to 40-1, ELECTRONICALLY FILED

OCCD CA 12-04-2020

Statement on Transcript

Filed By: Kimberly Dodd Status: Prev. Filed

OCCD CA 11-23-2020

Notif. Sent-Filing of NAP & Ct. Record

### WSCCA Case History

OCCD C		11-23-2020 ent: Receipt No: 20R 002320	Fee Paid
OCCD C	CA	11-23-2020	Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries
OCCD C	CA	11-20-2020	Notice of Appeal filed in Cir. Ct.
OCCD C	CA	10-08-2020	Order of Circuit Court